PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7895824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUM LIM WONG	04/04/2023
SIN YI LAI	04/04/2023
MIU WONG	04/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTYDRAGON LIMITED	
Street Address:	LIPPO CENTRE TOWER ONE, RM 1007B	
Internal Address:	89 QUEENSWAY, ADMIRALTY	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16987724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126452410

Email: penny.zahler@dunnelaw.net

Correspondent Name: GERARD F. DUNNE Address Line 1: 56 LAKEVIEW DRIVE

Address Line 2: THE LAW OFFICES OF GERARD F. DUNNE, P.C.

Address Line 4: RIVERHEAD, NEW YORK 11901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	737-039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN LEMME
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Lemme/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507848688 REEL: 063293 FRAME: 0232

source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=737-039 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 063293 FRAME: 0233

Attorney Docket: 737-039
PAGE 1 of 6

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we:

- Sum Lim WONG
- 2. Sin Yi LAI
- Miu WONG

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented new and useful improvements in the present invention entitled "DISPOSABLE BALLOON HOLDER AND METHOD OF USING" which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2020, and assigned United States Patent Application No. 16/987,724, which claims the right of priority of United States Provisional Application No. 62/884,515, filed on August 8, 2019, and of United States Provisional Application No. 62/891,176, filed on August 23, 2019.

WHEREAS, PARTYDRAGON LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), whose post-office address is Lippo Centre Tower One, Rm 1007B, 89 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to (a) the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for

PATENT REEL: 063293 FRAME: 0234

Attorney Docket: 737-039

PAGE 2 of 6

which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use

and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, or their representatives or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR

respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for

interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or

other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify

in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding

in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by

ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and

reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations,

depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in

obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements,

and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign

thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and

unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and

that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict

herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Gerard F. Dunne the power and authority

to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply

with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Four (3) signature pages follow.

PATENT

REEL: 063293 FRAME: 0235

Attorney Docket: 737-039 PAGE 3 of 6

day

	EREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this4th_	day
of April	, 2023.	
	Sum Lim WONG	
	WITNESS STATEMENTS	
I am acquainted with Sum	Lim WONG and witnessed the signature above.	
Signature of Witness		
Printed Name: Po He	ung LI	
I am acquainted with Sum	Lim WONG and witnessed the signature above.	
Signature of Witness	Zann	
Printed Name: Yuen Y	i LUI	

Attorney Docket: 737-039 PAGE 4 of 6

	IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this	4th	day
of	April	, 2023;		
		-61		
		Sin Vi Loi		
		Sin Yi Lai		
		WITNESS STATEMENTS		
I am a	cquainted with	Sin Yi LAI and witnessed the signature above.		
Signat	ture of Witness	<u> </u>		
Printe	d Name	Po Heung LI		
lam a	cousinted with	Sin Yi LAI and witnessed the signature above.		
	or at mountains and a status	The state of the s		
Signat	ture of Witness	/-7a.00 S		
0,500	react the satisfications			

Printed Name: Yuen Yi LUI

Attorney Docket: 737-039 PAGE 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this/_ day
f
and the second s
Miu WONG
WITNESS STATEMENTS
am acquainted with Miu WONG and witnessed the signature above.
ignature of Witness
Printed Name: Po Heung LI
am acquainted with Miu WONG and witnessed the signature above.
Applitude Section 1997
ignature of Witness <u>Lanri</u>

Printed Name: Yuen Yi LUI

Attorney Docket: 737-039

PAGE 6 of 6

Accepted for and on behalf of: PARTYDRAGON LIMITED

For and on behalf of PARTYDRAGON LIMITED

Title: Managing Orector

Date: 11th of April, 2023

WITNESS STATEMENTS

I am acquainted with		and witnessed the signature above.
Signature of Witness	Lul.	
	- × ¹ √	
Printed Name: Po	Heung LI	
I am acquainted with		and witnessed the signature above.
a a	Astronomic Commence	
Signature of Witness	<u> </u>	
Printed Name: Yue	n Yi LUI	

PATENT REEL: 063293 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 04/11/2023